



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 5062 of 2025**

Bhagwat Alias Bhagwat Swaroop And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Garun Pal Singh, Himanshu Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Shivam
Yadav, Vineet Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List this case on 10.04.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 18, 2026
Virendra